OP \$40.00 5920348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701584

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
"SourceStrike Corporation		12/31/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal	
Street Address:	100 King Street West	
Internal Address:	18th Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5X 1A1	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5920348	SOURCESTRIKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137839690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6137839644

Email: anna.clark@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Clark c/o Dentons Canada LLP

Address Line 1: 99 Bank Street, Suite 1420

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P1H4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=SourceStrike US security#page1.tif source=SourceStrike US security#page2.tif source=SourceStrike US security#page3.tif source=SourceStrike US security#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0332

900669191

TO: Bank of Montreal (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantee")

FROM: SourceStrike Corporation ("Grantor")

DATED: December 31 , 2021

NOTICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "**Notice**") is entered into and effective as of the date hereof, by and between Grantor and Grantee (collectively, the "**Parties**").

WHEREAS Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in, among other things, all right, title and interests of Grantor in and to Grantor's trademarks, patents, copyrights and industrial designs referred to in Schedule "A" hereto, owned by Grantor (the "Intellectual Property"), pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS the Parties desire to provide third parties with notice of the grant of security interest described in the preceding paragraph above (the "Security Interest").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Grantor hereby agrees that the Security Agreement extends to and creates a security interest in favor of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Parties agree that this Notice may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other authorities as Grantee desires to provide notice to third parties of the Security Interest granted under the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein shall be deemed to supersede, nor shall anything herein be used for the purpose of interpreting, the Security Agreement, and this Notice is not intended to alter in any way the rights or obligations of the Parties set forth in the Security Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, if the terms of this Notice conflict with the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 3. This Notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall, when taken together, constitute one and the same agreement, notwithstanding that all parties may not have signed all counterparts of this Notice.

(The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank; the signature page follows.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0333

DATED as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 01/12/2022

DATED as of the date first written above.

GRAN	ITOR:				
SOURCESTRIKE CORPORATION					
By:					
	Name: Title:				
GRAN	ITEE:				
BANK OF MONTREAL					
By:		Ludre Orbe	DocuSigned by:		
	Name: Title:	Andre Orbe Managing Director	Matthew Garcia Director		

(Notice of Intellectual Property Security Interest)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0335